RLA BILL NO. 23

Republic of the Philippines Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao REGIONAL ASSEMBLY Cotabato City

SIXTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Second Regular Session)

[MUSLIM MINDANAO AUTONOMY ACT NO. 269]

Begun and held in Cotabato City, on Monday, the twenty-sixth day of October, two thousand and nine.

AN ACT RENAMING BARANGAY TONGGUSONG IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SITANGKAI, PROVINCE OF TAWI-TAWI, TO BARANGAY WEST TONGGUSONG, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Regional Assembly in session assembled:

SECTION. 1. Barangay Tonggusong is hereby renamed and called as Barangay West Tonggusong in the Municipality of Sitangkai, Province of Tawi-Tawi.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect immediately after its approval.

Approved.

REJIE M. SAHALI-GENERALE

Speaker

This Act was passed by the Regional Assembly on February 15, 2010.

SIDDIQUE S. MALI

Director III, LOS

APPROVED:

ANSARUDDIN A. ADIONG Acting Regional Governor Date: _____ Republic of the Philippines Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao **REGIONAL ASSEMBLY** Cotabato City

February 16, 2010

HON. ANSARUDDIN A. ADIONG

Acting Regional Governor Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao Cotabato City

Sir:

Pursuant to Article VI, Section 17 of Republic Act No. 9054, I have the honor to forward the herewith attached copy of **RLA Bill No. 23**, which was passed by the Regional Assembly, Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao during its regular session on February 16, 2010, entitled:

AN ACT RENAMING BARANGAY TONGGUSONG IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SITANGKAI, PROVINCE OF TAWI-TAWI, TO BARANGAY WEST TONGGUSONG, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

for His Honor's appropriate action.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

SIDDIQUE S. MALI Director III, LOS